

Received

SEP 14 2017

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __5_

HNTB Corporation
Round Rogk

1. CONTRACTOR: DeNucci Constructors				. /	Project:	1604-068
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. various locations	to Sta		various locations	. /	Roadway:	Forest North Drainage Ph 1
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):		/lin(Major/Minor)		CSJ	
4. Reasons: (3 Max In ord	ler of imp	oortance	- Primary firs		lumber:	
5. Describe the work being revised:				-		
3F: County Convenience. Additional work desired by the 0 Stillforest and Wisterwood Zones. The cost of the additional work not covered by an existing pay item, the cost of the work	MOLK Mas	naid hy	OVATTUDINA O	viction o	mar it man a section	
6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items:	See atta	ached				
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbe		SI	F3,SF5-6,SF W3-16	9,SF11	,SF13,SF17	,SF21,WW1,
8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract				Yes	No	
9. New Special Provisions to Item <u>N/A</u> No. <u>N/A</u> , Spe					e attached	
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authori	ity to exe	ecute th	nis Change C	Order (C	O).	
The contractor must sign the Change Order and by doing so agrees to wait			llowing info			rovided
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of			•		ν	
ompensation as a result of this change.	Tim	e Ext. #	: <u>N/A</u>	Day	ys added on	this CO:0_
THE CONTRACTOR Date 9/13/17	Amo	ount ad	ded by this c	hange	order:	\$65,103.79
By Bul T. Oled.						
Typed/Printed Name PAULT. DENVUCO	ce					
Typed/Printed Title MANAGEL						
ECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:						
/2 - 2		Co	unty Commi	esionor	Procinct 1	
Project Manager Date			ROVED	ssioner		Date ST APPROVAL
		Co	unty Commis	ssioner	Precinct 2	Date
N/A Design Engineer Date		APPR	ROVED		REQUE	ST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date						
MILLA	-	Co	unty Commis	ecionar	Droginat 2	
1/15/2017			OVED	ssioner		Date ST APPROVAL
Program Manager Date			suprositivitati. III (10	_		TATROVAL
esign Engineer's Seal:						
	8	Cou	inty Commis	sioner	Precinct 4	Date
see Revised Plan Sheets		APPR	OVED		REQUES	ST APPROVAL
			County	y Judge		Deta
		APPR		, Judye		Date

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:	5	Project#	1604-068
--	----------------------	---	----------	----------

TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock

LABOR	HOURLY RATE		HOURLY RATE

TABLE B: Contract Items:

					PREVIOUSLY VISED	ADD or (DEDUCT)	N	IEW	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	ITEM COST	QUANTITY	QUANTITY	ITEM COST	OVERRUN/ UNDERRUN
110 6002	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	CY	\$3.00	2,868.00	\$8,604.00	(264.00)	2,604.00	\$7,812.00	(\$792.00)
402 6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	\$10.00	3,450.00	\$34,500.00	352.00	3,802.00	\$38,020.00	\$3,520.00
464 6003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	LF	\$55.00	1,968.00	\$108,240.00	756.00	2,724.00	\$149,820.00	\$41,580.00
464 6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	LF	\$65.00	1,310.00	\$85,150.00	716.00	2,026.00	\$131,690.00	\$46,540.00
464 6008	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	LF	\$95.00	1,579.00	\$150,005.00	85.00	1,664.00	\$158,080.00	\$8,075.00
465 6126	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(FG)(3FTX3FT-3FTX3FT)	EA	\$3,800.00	31.00	\$117,800.00	12.00	43.00	\$163,400.00	\$45,600.00
465 6127	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(FG)(4FTX4FT-3FTX3FT)	EA	\$4,200.00	19.00	\$79,800.00	9.00	28.00	\$117,600.00	\$37,800.00
465 6128	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(FG)(4FTX4FT-4FTX4FT)	EA	\$4,800.00	10.00	\$48,000.00	(1.00)	9.00	\$43,200.00	(\$4,800.00)
465 6130	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(FG)(3FTX5FT-3FTX5FT)	EA	\$4,800.00	0.00	\$0.00	2.00	2.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
467 6358	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (C)	EA	\$2,400.00	17.00	\$40,800.00	(4.00)	13.00	\$31,200.00	(\$9,600.00)
467 6359	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (P)	EA	\$2,400.00	69.00	\$165,600.00	(5.00)	64.00	\$153,600.00	(\$12,000.00)
467 6363	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	\$2,800.00	22.00	\$61,600.00	(22.00)	0.00	\$0.00	(\$61,600.00)
467 6391	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (P)	EA	\$3,300.00	12.00	\$39,600.00	(12.00)	0.00	\$0.00	(\$39,600.00)
467 6394	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (C)	EA	\$3,800.00	15.00	\$57,000.00	(15.00)	0.00	\$0.00	(\$57,000.00)
467 6423	SET (TY II) (30 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	\$4,800.00	1.00	\$4,800.00	5.00	6.00	\$28,800.00	\$24,000.00
530 6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	\$105.00	2,582.00	\$271,110.00	62.00	2,644.00	\$277,620.00	\$6,510.00
531 6001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	\$42.00	455.00	\$19,110.00	111.00	566.00	\$23,772.00	\$4,662.00
502-WC01	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	DAY	\$106.67	0.00	\$0.00	10.00	10.00	\$1,066.70	\$1,066.70
999-WC01	RFI #10: REMOVE SET'S AND RAISE PIPE; NW MOORBERRY / WOODTHORPE	LS	\$2,612.82	0.00	\$0.00	1.00	1.00	\$2,612.82	\$2,612.82
999-WC02	RFI #13: ADJUST INLETS; BROADMEADE / BRAEBURN GLEN	LS	\$2,722.99	0.00	\$0.00	1.00	1.00	\$2,722.99	\$2,722.99
999-WC03	RFI #15: REMOVE SET, ADD PIPE AND JCTBOX; NE MOORBERRY / WOODTHORPE	LS	\$4,289.07	0.00	\$0.00	1.00	1.00	\$4,289.07	\$4,385.91
999-WC04	RFI #22 & #24: PIPE UG; BROADMEADE AND BRAEBURN GLEN	LS	\$2,074.33	0.00	\$0.00	1.00	1.00	\$2,074.33	\$2,074.33
999-WC05	RFI #23: PIPE UG; STILLFOREST AND TOTTENHAM	LS	\$9,229.58	0.00	\$0.00	1.00	1.00	\$9,229.58	\$9,746.04
	TOTALS				\$1,291,719.00			\$1,356,209.49	\$65,103.79

CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1 Docido Error or Omission	1A Incorrect DS 8 E
Design Error or Omission	1A. Incorrect PS&E
	1B. Other
Differing Site Conditions	2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable)	2B. Unavailable material
(unioresecable)	New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
	2D. Environmental remediation
	2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)
	2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
	Additional safety needs (unforeseeable) Other
	2J. Other
County Convenience	3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
,	3B. Public relations improvement
	3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
	3D. Achievement of an early project completion
	3E. Reduction of future maintenance
	3F. Additional work desired by the County
	3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
	3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
	3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process
	3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
	3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
	3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
	3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation	4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
	4B. Third party requested work
	4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
	4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience	5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
	5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
	5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
	5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
	5E. Other
Untimely ROW/Utilities	6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
	6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
	6C. Utilities not clear
	6D. Other

Williamson County Road Bond Program

Forest North Phase 1 Williamson County Project No. 1604-068

Change Order No. 5

Reason for Change

This Change Order revises drainage work in the Braeburn, Stillforest and Wisterwood Zones. The cost of the additional work was paid by overrunning existing pay items where possible or for work not covered by an existing pay item, the cost of the work was tracked by force account (time and materials).

Braeburn Zone – RFI#10. Slopes adjacent to inlet and along the west side of Woodthorpe were steeper than 3:1. The solution was to raise the inlet and install pipe in the ditch to eliminate slopes steeper than 3:1. The additional work included removing existing safety end treatments, installing pipe, raising an inlet and re-grading above the new pipe. Pipe installation was paid under an existing pay item. A new pay item was added to pay for removal of safety end treatments, raising the area inlet and re-grading.

Stillforest Zone – RFI#12. Work identified in the original plans for Chatterton Court was deleted from the contract, due to the unavailability of a temporary construction easement. Storm sewer pipe, driveway construction, concrete sidewalk and safety end treatments were removed from the contract.

Braeburn Zone – RFI#13. Ditch slopes adjacent to inlets along Broadmeade Avenue were steeper than 3:1. The solution was to cap one of the inlets and raise the other inlet to eliminate slopes steeper than 3:1. The additional work included constructing a concrete cap on an inlet, raising an inlet and re-grading the ditch. A new pay item was required to pay for this work.

Stillforest Zone – RFI#14. The storm sewer pipe alignment changed and was lengthened to meet the requirements of the right-of-way acquisition agreement between County and property owners. The existing pay item for the storm sewer pipe was overrun to pay for this work.

Braeburn Zone – RFI#15. Ditch slopes along the east side of Woodthorpe were steeper than 3:1. The solution was to install pipe in the ditch along Woodthorpe, remove and regrade original storm sewer pipe street crossing, install a junction box that connects the new pipe to the existing pipe and the installation of a new area inlet located near driveway along Moorberry Street. The pipe installation and the area inlets were paid under existing pay items. A new pay item was added to pay for the removal of an existing safety end treatment, haul-off of pipe that was removed, and placement of flowable backfill for the new pipe that crosses the street.

Stillforest Zone – RFI#20. Ditch slopes along Stillforest Street were steeper than 3:1. The solution was to change the drainage design from an above ground ditch to an underground pipe drainage system. The changes included deleting safety end treatments on driveway culvert pipes, adding storm sewer pipe and area inlets. Existing pay items were used to pay for the additional pipe and area inlets. Safety end treatments on driveway culverts were deleted.

Wisterwood Zone – RFI#22. Ditch slopes along Broadmeade were steeper than 3:1. The solution was to change the drainage design from an above ground ditch to an underground pipe drainage system. The changes include deleting safety end treatments on driveway/sidewalk culvert pipes, adding storm sewer pipe and area inlets. Existing pay items were used to pay for the additional pipe and area inlets. Safety end treatments on driveways and sidewalks were deleted. A new pay item was added to pay the Contractor for a manhole base that was on the project but not used in the final design and to pay for concrete connection collars.

Stillforest Zone – RFI#23. This RFI Refers to RFI#20 and changed the drainage system along Stillforest Street. Storm sewer pipe grades were changed after relocation of City of Austin waterline was completed across Tottenham Court. The changes required storm sewer pipe to be installed under an existing waterline. Existing pay items were used to pay for additional trench excavation protection. A new pay item was added to pay for work under the existing waterline and to adjust area inlets.

Wisterwood Zone – RFI#24. Storm sewer pipe was extended through existing driveways located on Braeburn Glen. Area inlets were raised and the locations were adjusted. An inlet was also added. Existing pay items were used to pay for this additional work.

The following is a summary of new items required for this change order.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT
465 6130	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(FG)(3FTX5FT-3FTX5FT)	2	EA
502-WC01	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	10	DAY
999-WC01	RFI #10: REMOVE SET'S AND RAISE PIPE; NW MOORBERRY / WOODTHORPE	1	LS
999-WC02	RFI #13: ADJUST INLETS; BROADMEADE / BRAEBURN GLEN	1	LS
999-WC03	RFI #15: REMOVE SET, ADD PIPE AND JCTBOX; NE MOORBERRY / WOODTHORPE	1	LS
999-WC04	RFI #22 & #24: PIPE UG; BROADMEADE AND BRAEBURN GLEN	1	LS
999-WC05	RFI #23: PIPE UG; STILLFOREST AND TOTTENHAM	1	LS

This Change Order results in a net increase of \$65,103.79 to the Contract amount, for an adjusted Contract total of \$3,862,435.72. The original Contract amount was \$3,556,659.50. Due to all Change Orders to-date, \$305,776.22 has been added to the Contract. These changes result in an 8.60% net increase to the Contract cost. The City of Austin will reimburse the County \$149,741.78 (4.21%) for waterline changes and the remaining \$156,034.44 (4.39%) is due to County storm sewer changes. Zero (0) additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.

From:

paul@denucciconstructors.com

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:

Hi Eddie - Here are the unit prices:

48" SS Manhole complete: \$3800.00

New Item

3 x 5, 3x5 Inlet complete: \$4,800.00 --- (465 - 613 o)

Paul T. DeNucci
DeNucci Constructors, LLC
8310-1 Cap Tx Hwy N. Ste 275
Austin, Texas 78731
512-335-0600
512-342-0600 fax
512-658-3986 cell
paul@denucciconstructors.com
www.denucciconstructors.com

----- Original Message ------

Subject: RE: Forest North RFI #22 and RFI #24 From: "Eddie R. Church" <erchurch@HNTB.com>

Date: Tue, July 18, 2017 2:27 pm

To: "'paul@denucciconstructors.com'" <paul@denucciconstructors.com> Cc: Christen Eschberger <ceschberger@HNTB.com>, Clayton Weber

<cweber@HNTB.com>, Ryan Rivera <rrivera@HNTB.com>, Dawn Haggard

<dhaggard@HNTB.com>, "'nancyc@denucciconstructors.com'"

<nancyc@denucciconstructors.com>, 62811_1604-068_ForestNorthPh1

<ForestNorthPh1@HNTB.com>, James Klotz <jklotz@HNTB.com>

Paul,

Per the response and revised plan sheets for RFI's #22 and #24, please provide a cost proposal (COP) for the following new Contract items.

r	TEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY
46	5 6002	MANH (COMPL)(PRM)(48IN)	EA	1.00
465	5 6130	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(FG)(3FTX5FT-3FTX5FT)	EA	2.00



	REQUEST FOR INFO	ORMATION F	ORM
RFI NO.:	10	DATE:	3/27/17
PROJECT:	Forest North Drainage Improvements	RESPONSE DATE:	REQUESTED BY 3/30/17
то:	Ryan Rivera		
REFERENCE	: Area Inlet BB200-Sheet 16 (Braeburn Glen	zone)	
PROBLEM:			
EOP for Woo difference of 3	the driveway pipe for Driveway #10 have been dthorpe is steeper than a 3:1. The distance be 3.21'. FYI, There is also a fire hydrant line that be with a top of pipe elevation of 890.45 that the dissue.	etween BB 200 a t has been instal	and the EOP is 7' 4" with an elevation led upstream (10' north) from BB 200
RECOMMEN	DED SOLUTION:		
Please advise).		
	Ryan Rivera HNTB Originator		yton Weber upervisor
RESPONSE:			
Two potential storm sewer o	solutions were presented for this location: to configuration to raise the inlet. Per the RDM, go ne riprap. At the direction of the GEC, the stor	guardrail would n	ot be required at this location with the
	Victoria Ortega, PE, KFA	4	/11/2017
	Responder		Date

Mail original to: HN

HNTB Corporation

101 E Old Settlers Blvd, Ste 100 Round Rock, Texas 78664

Attachments to RFI: 7 revised plan sheets.

ontractor.	DeNucci Constructors, LLC.						
roject Name:	Forest North Drainage In	mprovements	JOB #160	AANA RAGA	# W.2046 204	2 440	
hange Order Proposal Numbe	HT		2000100	TOO ANN	w vv-2010-321		e: <u>4/26/2</u> 01
escription:	Per RFI #10: Revise St new ramneck; add 97 L	tom sewer lin. F of 18" RCP	e BB26, rea and raise l	move (3) SE nlet BB200.	TS and clean; (Backfill over p		
bor:	Position	Quantity	RT Hrs	OT Men			
	General Superintendent	- asasisi)	KITUS	OI RIIS	RT Rate \$49.23	OT Rate	Total
	Superintendent Utilities	1	8		\$44,29		\$354.32
	Superintendent Concrete Operators	-			\$31.00		\$0.00
	Pipe Layer	1	8		\$22.00	7	\$178.00
	Pipe Layer	1	8		\$19.00		\$152.00
	Laborer - Utility	1	8		\$17.50		8140.00
	Laborer - Concrete	1 1	8	100000	\$18,50		\$148.00
	Concrete Form Setter	1	3	_	\$22.00		\$88.00
	Concrete Finisher	1	3	_	\$21.60		\$84.50
	Truck Driver		1 3		\$25.00		\$75.00
	Surveyors				\$35,00		\$0.00
					\$20,50	6:41 : 1	\$0.00
erial						Subtotal	81,176.82
or ear	1.5' 3x3 Inlet riser		Quantity	Unit		Rate	Testal
	1.5 383 traet riser		1	88		Traid	Total \$225.00
				days			30.00
	FF (\$0.00
							\$0.00
1			Description	-			Total
Pricing	Description					Subtotal	Total \$0.00
464-6003	Description 18" RCP		Quantity	Unit		Price	\$0.00
464-6003	Description 18" RCP Traffic Control		Quantity 87	LF		Price \$55.00	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,60
464-6003	18" RCP		Quantity			Price	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,60 \$416,00
464-6003	18" RCP		Quantity 87	LF		Price \$55.00	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,50 \$416,00 \$0,00
464-6003	18" RCP		Quantity 87	LF		Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,50 \$416,00 \$0.00
464-6003	18" RCP		Quantity 87	LF		Price \$55.00	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,60 \$416,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00
464-6003	18" RCP Traffic Control		Quantity 97 0.13	MO	Operating	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,60 \$416,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00
464-6cc3	18" RCP		Quantity 97 0.13	MO	Cost/Hour	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00 Subtotal	\$0.00 Total \$3,335,60 \$416,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00
464-6cc3	18" RCP Traffic Control Description		Quantity 97 0.13	MO	Operating Cost/Hour \$71.59	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,60 \$416,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00
464-6cc3	18" RCP Traffic Control Description		Quantity 97 0.13	MO	Cost/Hour	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00 Subtotal	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,60 \$416,00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00
464-6cc3	18" RCP Traffic Control Description		Quantity 97 0.13	MO	Cost/Hour	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00 Subtotal	\$0.00 Total \$5,335.60 \$458.60 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,751.00 Total \$288.38
464-6cc3	18" RCP Traffic Control Description		Quantity 97 0.13	MO	Cost/Hour	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00 Subtotal	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,60 \$418,00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00 Total \$288.38 \$0.00 \$0.00
464-6cc3	18" RCP Traffic Control Description		Quantity 97 0.13	MO	Cost/Hour	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00 Subtotal	\$0.00 Total \$3,335,60 \$418,00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00 Total \$288,38 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
464-6cc3	18" RCP Traffic Control Description		Quantity 97 0.13	MO	Cost/Hour	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,60 \$416,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00 Total \$288.36 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
464-6cc3	18" RCP Traffic Control Description		Quantity 97 0.13	MO	Cost/Hour	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00 Subtotal	\$0.00 Total \$3,335,60 \$418,00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00 Total \$288,38 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
464-6cc3	18" RCP Traffic Control Description		Quantity 97 0.13	MO	Cost/Hour	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,60 \$416,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00 Total \$288.36 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
464-6cc3	18" RCP Traffic Control Description		Quantity 97 0.13	MO	CosVHour \$71.59	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,60 \$416,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00 Total \$288.36 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
464-6cc3	Traffic Control Description 14 Excavator		Quantity 97 0.13	MO	Cost/Hour \$71.59	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,90 \$418,00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00 Total \$288.38 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$288.38
464-6cc3	16" RCP Traffic Control Description 114 Excavator	55%	Quantity 97 0.13	MO	Cost/Hour \$71.59	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$0.00 Total \$3,335,60 \$418,00 \$0,00 \$5,751,00 Total \$288,38 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$288,38
464-6cc3	Description 14 Excavator Abor Burden abor P & O	55% 15%	Quantity 97 0.13	MO	117.5 % 646.7	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00 \$3,200.00 \$Subtotal \$Standby Rate	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,60 \$418,00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00 Total \$288,38 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$288,38 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$288,38
464-6cc3	Description Description 14 Excavator Abor Burden abor P & O aterial	15%	Quantity 97 0.13	MO	1175 8 646.7 176.3	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,60 \$418,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00 Total \$288,36 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$288,38 \$0.00 \$1,175,82 \$848,70 \$176,37
464-6cc3	Description Description 14 Excavator thor surden shor P & O steries steries P & O		Quantity 97 0.13	MO	1175 % 646.7 176.3 276.3	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$0.00 Total \$3,335,60 \$416,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00 Total \$288.38 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,175.82 \$848.70 \$178.37 \$226.00
464-6cc3	Description Description 14 Excavator Abor Burden abor P & O aterial startal P & O documents	15% 15%	Quantity 97 0.13	MO	1175 8: 646.7 176.3 2:25 6	Subtotal Standby Rate Subtotal	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,60 \$416,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00 Total \$288,38 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$288,38 \$1,175,82 \$448,70 \$178,37 \$226,00 \$33,75
464-6cc3	Description	15%	Quantity 97 0.13	MO	1175 8 646.7 176.3 226.3 286.3	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,90 \$418,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00 Total \$288,38 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$286,38 \$1,175,82 \$648,70 \$176,37 \$225,00 \$33,75 \$0.00
464-6cc 3	Description Description 14 Excavator Description 14 Excavator Description 15 Excavator Description 16 Excavator Description 17 Excavator Description 18 Excavator Description 18 Excavator Description 19 Excavator Description 10 Excavator Description 11 Excavator Description 11 Excavator Description 11 Excavator	15% 15%	Quantity 97 0.13	MO	1175 8: 646.7 176.3 2:25 6	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,60 \$416,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00 Total \$288,38 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$288,38 \$1,175,82 \$448,70 \$178,37 \$226,00 \$33,75
WHONE:	Description Description 14 Excavator Description 14 Excavator Description 15 Excavator Description 16 Excavator Description 16 Excavator Description 17 Excavator Description 18 Excavator Description 18 Excavator Description 19 Excavator Description 19 Excavator Description 10 Excavator Description 10 Excavator Description 10 Excavator Description 10 Excavator Description 11 Excavator Description 11 Excavator Description 12 Excavator Description 13 Excavator Description 14 Excavator Description 15 Excavator Description 16 Excavator Description 16 Excavator Description 17 Excavator Description 18 Excavator Description 19 Excavator Description 10 Excavator Description D	15% 15% 6%	Quantity 97 0.13	Unit Hours	1175 8: 646.7 176.3 226 6 33: 286.3 47.6	Subtotal Standby Rate Subtotal	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,90 \$418,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,751,00 Total \$288.38 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$288.38 \$1,175.82 \$848.70 \$178.37 \$225.00 \$3.00 \$0.00
464-6cc3	Description Tabor Burden shor P & O sterial sterial P & O	15% 15%	Quantity 97 0.13	MO	1175 8 646.7 176.3 226.3 286.3	Subtotal Standby Rate Subtotal	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,80 \$418,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$288.38 \$1,175.82 \$448.70 \$176.37 \$225,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,751.00 \$0.00 \$
464-6cc3	Description Description 14 Excavator Description 14 Excavator Description 15 Excavator Description 16 Excavator Description 16 Excavator Description 17 Excavator Description 18 Excavator Description 18 Excavator Description 19 Excavator Description 19 Excavator Description 10 Excavator Description 10 Excavator Description 10 Excavator Description 10 Excavator Description 11 Excavator Description 11 Excavator Description 12 Excavator Description 13 Excavator Description 14 Excavator Description 15 Excavator Description 16 Excavator Description 16 Excavator Description 17 Excavator Description 18 Excavator Description 19 Excavator Description 10 Excavator Description D	15% 15% 5% 15%	Quantity 97 0.13	Unit Hours	1175 8: 646.7 176.3 226 6 33: 286.3 47.6	Subtotal Standby Rate Subtotal	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,60 \$418,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$286.38 \$1,175,82 \$648,70 \$176.37 \$225,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
464-6cc3	Description Tabor Burden shor P & O sterial sterial P & O	15% 15% 5% 15%	Quantity 97 0.13	Unit Hours	1175 8. 646.7 176.5 276.5 276.5 276.5 276.5 276.5 276.5 276.5 276.5 276.5 276.5 276.5 276.5 276.5 276.5 276.5 276.5 276.5 276.5	Price \$55.00 \$3,200.00 Subtotal Standby Rate Subtotal \$1,000 \$1,0	\$0.00 Total \$5,335,80 \$418,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$288.38 \$1,175.82 \$448.70 \$176.37 \$225,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,751.00 \$0.00 \$



	REQUEST FOR INFO	DRMATION F	ORM
RFI NO.:	13	DATE:	3/29/17
PROJECT:	Forest North Drainage Improvements	RESPONSE DATE:	REQUESTED BY 4/5/17
то:	Vicki Ortega		
REFERENCE	: Braeburn Zone Plan regarding area inlet Bl	B 107, BB108, va	arious plan sheets in this zone.
PROBLEM:			
	ent to inlets BB107 and BB108 are not 3:1 due k is steeper than 1:1.	e to sidewalk that	t is located along Broadmeade. Slope
Due to an eedge of the side pavement or control Backfill and	DED SOLUTION: existing sidewalk along Broadmeade the inlet de walk to the inlet. In review of the drainage driveway. With that in mind it appears that the drained cover inlet BB107 to provide safe slopes and rovide 3:1 slopes adjacent to sidewalk. Clayton Weber	area the inlet is e grate can be ra d convey drainag	1.92' lower than the nearest edge of aised to provide safe slopes. The to inlet BB108. BB108 also needs to
Due to an eedge of the side pavement or control Backfill and	existing sidewalk along Broadmeade the inlet de walk to the inlet. In review of the drainage driveway. With that in mind it appears that the cover inlet BB107 to provide safe slopes and	area the inlet is e grate can be ra d convey drainag Christe	1.92' lower than the nearest edge of aised to provide safe slopes.
1. Due to an eledge of the side pavement or control of the side pavement or control of the side of the	existing sidewalk along Broadmeade the inlet de walk to the inlet. In review of the drainage driveway. With that in mind it appears that the cover inlet BB107 to provide safe slopes and rovide 3:1 slopes adjacent to sidewalk. Clayton Weber	area the inlet is e grate can be rad convey drainaged convey drainaged Christe Standard Christian Christe Standard Christian Christian Christe Standard Christe Standard Christe Standard Christian Christe Standa	1.92' lower than the nearest edge of aised to provide safe slopes. The period of the provide safe slopes are to inlet BB108. BB108 also needs to the en Eschberger supervisor selevation of inlet BB108 to 888.50'. The accommodate of the side walk edge to see the edge and approximately examples of the second of the edge and approximately examples.
1. Due to an eledge of the side pavement or control of the side pavement or control of the side of the	existing sidewalk along Broadmeade the inlet de walk to the inlet. In review of the drainage driveway. With that in mind it appears that the cover inlet BB107 to provide safe slopes and rovide 3:1 slopes adjacent to sidewalk. Clayton Weber Originator Originator Over inlet BB107 to convey drainage to inlet E the channel from Driveway 1 should be consistent positive drainage. as already been installed and there is approxicated inches of clearance from the edge of the cord that a concrete riprap slope (3:1) be doweled.	area the inlet is e grate can be rad convey drainage. Christe Signature Sig	1.92' lower than the nearest edge of aised to provide safe slopes. The period of the provide safe slopes are to inlet BB108. BB108 also needs to the en Eschberger supervisor selevation of inlet BB108 to 888.50'. The accommodate of the side walk edge to see the edge and approximately examples of the second of the edge and approximately examples.

Mail original to: HNTB Corporation

101 E Old Settlers Blvd, Ste 100 Round Rock, Texas 78664

Attachments to RFI:

Contractor:	DeNucci Constructors, LLC.							
Project Name:	Forest North Drainage In	mprovements	JOB #16	04-069	ΔΙΛΛΛ	1 W. 2016 22	10.446	
Change Order Proposal Number	er: 7		J D # 10		VAA AA	vv-2016-32		do: 4/40ma
Description:		7						te: 4/13/201
rescription:	Cap inlet BB107; Raise	Inlet BB108; F	Place Cond	crete R	p Rap a	1 BB108. Pe	r RFI 13	
							111113	
abor:	Position	Quantity	DT U					
	General Superintendent	Guarity	RT Hrs	OI Hrs		RT Rate \$49.23	OT Rate	Total
	Superintendent Utilities	1	4			\$44.29	-	\$0.00
	Superintendent Concrete Operators	1	4			\$31.00	-	\$177.16
	Pipe Layer	1	4			\$22.00	1	\$124.00 \$88.00
	Pipe Layer	1	4			\$20.00	1	\$80.00
	Laborer - Utility	1	4			\$19.00	1	\$76.00
	Laborer - Concrete	1	4			\$18.50	1	\$74.00
	Concrete Form Setter		4			\$22.00	N	\$88.00
	Concrete Finisher	1 1	4			\$21.50	V	\$86.00
	Truck Driver	2	4			\$25.00	1	\$200.00
	Surveyors	1	+			\$35.00		\$0.00
	TO THE SECOND					\$20.50	1 00	\$0.00
4.44							Subtotal	\$993.16
aterial	Description		0		44.5		A marga	4000.10
	Grout and Bricks		Quantity		Unit		Rate	Total
	Concrete		1 3	-	LS		\$250.00	\$250.00
	110000000000000000000000000000000000000		131	-	CY		\$90.50	\$271.50 !
			-					\$0.00
								\$0.00
bcontractors/Vendors:							Subtotal	\$521.50
ı								
nit Pricing							Subtotal	\$0.00
T. T	Description		Quantity		Unit		-6.5	
					O. III		Price	Total
+								\$0.00
-								\$0.00
L								\$0.00
							Subtotal	\$0.00
							Subibilai	\$0.00
ulpment:	Description		4			Operating		
[3	803 Mini Excavator		Quantity		Unit	CostHour	Standby Rate	Total
9	38 Loader		4		lours	\$18.41	7.10.0	Total \$73.64
F	lydraulic Hammer		4		tours	\$70.27		\$281.08
F			0	1	lours	\$54.38		\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
_								\$0.00
							Subtotal	\$354.72
								0004.72
La	abor							
	1001							\$993.16
	abor Burden	550						
Le		55%						\$546.24
Le Le	abor Burden	55% 15%						\$546.24 \$148.97
Le Le Ma	abor Burden abor P & O	15%						\$148.97
Le Le Mi Ma	abor Burden abor P & O aterial							\$148.97 \$521.50
Le Le Mi Mi Su	abor Burden abor P & O eterial aterial P & O abcontractor	15% 15%						\$148.97 \$521.50 \$78.23
Le Le Mi Me Su Su	abor Burden abor P & O eterial aterial P & O	15%						\$148.97 \$521.50 \$78.23 \$0.00
Le Le Mi Mi Su Su Bic Eq	abor Burden abor P & O aterial aterial P & O abcontractor abcontractor P & O d llem uipment	15% 15%						\$148.97 \$521.50 \$78.23 \$0.00 \$0.00
Le Le Mi Mi Su Su Bic Eq	abor Burden abor P & O aterial aterial P & O abcontractor abcontractor P & O d llem uipment	15% 15% 5%						\$148.97 \$521.50 \$78.23 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
Le Le Mi Mi Su Su Bic Eq	abor Burden abor P & O aterial aterial P & O abcontractor abcontractor P & O d llem uipment uipment P&O	15% 15% 5%						\$148.97 \$521.50 \$78.23 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$354.72
Le Le Mi Mi Su Su Bio Eq Eq Bo	abor Burden abor P & O aterial aterial P & O abcontractor abcontractor P & O d llem uipment uipment P&O	15% 15% 5%						\$148.97 \$521.50 \$78.23 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$354.72 \$53.21
Le Le Mi Mi Su Su Bio Eq Eq Bo	abor Burden abor P & O aterial aterial P & O abcontractor abcontractor P & O d liem uipment uipment P&O nd	15% 15% 5%						\$148.97 \$521.50 \$78.23 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$354.72 \$53.21 \$26.96
Le Le Mi Mi Su Su Bio Eq Eq Boo TO	abor Burden abor P & O aterial aterial P & O aterial P & O ateriator abcontractor abcontractor P & O d llem uipment uipment P&O nd	15% 15% 5% 15% 1%						\$148.97 \$521.50 \$78.23 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$354.72 \$53.21
Le Le Mi Mi Su Bio Eq Eq Boo TO	abor Burden abor P & O aterial aterial P & O abcontractor abcontractor P & O d liem uipment uipment P&O nd	15% 15% 5%						\$148.97 \$521.50 \$78.23 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$354.72 \$53.21 \$26.96



RFI NO.:	15 revised	DATE : 4/19/17
PROJECT:	Forest North Drainage Improvements	RESPONSE REQUESTED BY DATE: 5/2/17
то:	Vicki Ortega	
REFERENCE	E: Channel BB2-1 - Sheet 14 (Braeburn Glen	Zone)
PROBLEM:		
back slopes v BB19. Please	vere field measured and range between 2.1 to	en Sidewalk 9S and Culvert C-17. Both the front and 0.1 and 2.7 to 1. See Detail A on attached sheet BB5 of drains into Culvert C-17 and associated slopes are no grades.
RECOMMEN	DED SOLUTION:	
Please Advise	е.	
	Eddie Church	Clayton Weber
	Originator	Supervisor
In this scenari	ion #2) This option has the inlet placed furthe	er east where there is more space to grade in the ROV we cannot fit the smallest TxDOT grate within the
Preferred Opt In this scenari	ion #2) This option has the inlet placed furthe io, we've buried the top of junction box since e constraints of no riprap and grade ties in the	er east where there is more space to grade in the ROW we cannot fit the smallest TxDOT grate within the temporary easement.
Preferred Opt In this scenari	tion #2) This option has the inlet placed furtherio, we've buried the top of junction box since	er east where there is more space to grade in the ROV we cannot fit the smallest TxDOT grate within the

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION FORM

Attachments to RFI:

HNTB Corporation

101 E Old Settlers Blvd, Ste 100 Round Rock, Texas 78664

Mail original to:

Control of the Contro	DeNucci Constructors, LLC.						
ect Name:	Forest North Drainage	Improvements	JOB #1604	-068 AWW#	W-2016-321	2.146	
inge Order Proposal Numbe	r: <u>COP</u>	13 REV 1				Date	7/13/2017
cription:	Costs associated with Inlet, Remove 1 SET, D street. Braeburn Zone	RFI # 15 (revis	sed). Work i and haul-off	includes add 22 LF of RO	ing 95 LF of 1 CP pipe encas	8" RCP, 3x3 Ji sed under flowa	unction Box, 3x able fill under
r	Position	Quantity	DT Um OT	14			- 1200
	General Superintendent	Coantity	RT Hrs OT	Hrs	RT Rate \$49.23	OT Rate	Total
	Superintendent Utilities	1	6		\$44.28	-	\$0.00
	Superintendent Concrete				\$31.00		\$265.68
	Operator	- 1	6		\$22.00		\$0.00 \$132.00
	Operator				\$19.50		
	Pipe Layer	TO THE STATE OF	6		\$18.00		\$0.00
	Pipe Layer	1	6		\$19.00	-	\$108.00
	Pipe Layer	1			\$20.00		\$114.00
	Laborer - Utility				\$17.00		\$0.00
	Laborer - Utility	1	6		\$18.50		\$0.00
	Laborer - Concrete		1		\$22.00		\$111.00
	Concrete Form Setter				\$21.50		\$0.00
	Concrete Finisher				\$25.00		\$0.00
	Truck Driver	1	3		\$20.00	-	\$0.00 \$60.00
	Surveyors				\$20.50		\$0.00
					140.00	Subtotal	\$790.68
i.	Deservation		0				3,35,00
	3 x 3 Junction Box	1	Quantity	Unit		Rate	Total
	TO TELLOUIS BOX		1	EA		169353	\$1,693.53
			+		-		\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
						Subtotal	\$1,693.53
tractors/Vendors:			Description				244
							Total
						Subtotal	\$0.00
alm m	21-1-1						40.00
icing	Description	Y	Quantity	Unit		Price	Total
	Traffic Control		0.07	mo		\$3,200.00	\$224.00
	3 x 3 Inlet		1	EA		\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
	18" RCP		95	LF		\$55.00	\$5,225.00
1							\$0.00
						Subtotal	\$9,249.00
					40.000		
nent:	Description		Quantity	Unit	Operating Cost/Hour	Standby Pass	* and
	314 Excavator		Quantity 3	Unit	Cost/Hour	Standby Rate	Total
			3	Hours	Cost/Hour \$71.59	Standby Rate	\$214.77
	314 Excavator		3 3	Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27	Standby Rate	\$214.77 \$210.81
	314 Excavator 938 Loader		3 3 3	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38	Standby Rate	\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14
	314 Excavator 938 Loader Hydraulic Hammer		3 3	Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27	Standby Rate	\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00
	314 Excavator 938 Loader Hydraulic Hammer		3 3 3	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38	Standby Rate	\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00
	314 Excavator 938 Loader Hydraulic Hammer		3 3 3	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38		\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00
	314 Excavator 938 Loader Hydraulic Hammer		3 3 3	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38	Standby Rate	\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00
	314 Excavator 938 Loader Hydraulic Hammer		3 3 3	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38		\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00
	314 Excavator 938 Loader Hydraulic Hammer Dump Truck		3 3 3	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38		\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$913.72
	314 Excavator 938 Loader Hydraulic Hammer Dump Truck		3 3 3	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38		\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00
	314 Excavator 938 Loader Hydraulic Hammer Dump Truck abor abor	55%	3 3 3 0.5	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38		\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$913.72
	abor abor P & O		3 3 3 0.5	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38		\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$913.72
	abor abor P & O Material	55%	3 3 3 0.5	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38		\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$913.72 \$790.68 \$434.87 \$118.60
	abor abor Burden abor P & O Material Material P & O	55%	3 3 3 0.5	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38		\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$913.72 \$790.68 \$434.87 \$118.60 \$1,693.53
	abor Burden abor P & O Subcontractor	55% 15%	3 3 3 0.5	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38		\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$913.72 \$790.68 \$434.87 \$118.60 \$1,693.53 \$254.03
	abor abor Burden abor P & O Material Material P & O	55% 15%	3 3 3 0.5	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38		\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$913.72 \$790.68 \$434.87 \$118.60 \$1,693.53 \$254.03 \$0.00
	abor Burden abor P & O Subcontractor	55% 15%	3 3 3 0.5	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38		\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$913.72 \$790.68 \$434.87 \$118.60 \$1,693.53 \$254.03 \$0.00 \$0.00
	abor abor Burden abor P & O Material P & O Subcontractor Subcontractor P & O Sid Item Equipment	55% 15%	3 3 3 0.5	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38		\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$913.72 \$790.68 \$434.87 \$118.60 \$1,693.53 \$254.03 \$0.00 \$0.00
	abor Burden abor P & O Asterial Asterial P & O Subcontractor P & O Sid Item	55% 15% 15% 5%	3 3 3 0.5	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38		\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$913.72 \$790.68 \$434.87 \$118.60 \$1,693.53 \$254.03 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$913.72
	abor abor Burden abor P & O Material P & O Subcontractor Subcontractor P & O Sid Item Equipment	55% 15% 15% 5%	3 3 3 0.5	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38		\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$913.72 \$790.68 \$434.87 \$118.60 \$1,693.53 \$254.03 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9,249.00 \$913.72 \$137.06
	abor abor Burden abor P & O Material P & O Subcontractor P & O Sidd Item Equipment Equipment Equipment P&O	55% 15% 15% 5%	3 3 3 0.5	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38		\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$913.72 \$790.68 \$434.87 \$118.60 \$1,693.53 \$254.03 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$913.72
	abor Burden abor Burden abor & O Material Material P & O Subcontractor Subcontractor P & O Guid Item Equipment Equipment Equipment P&O Sond	55% 15% 15% 5%	3 3 3 0.5	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38		\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$913.72 \$790.68 \$434.87 \$118.60 \$1,693.53 \$254.03 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9,249.00 \$913.72 \$137.06
	abor Burden abor Burden abor & O Material Material P & O Subcontractor Subcontractor P & O Guid Item Equipment Equipment Equipment P&O Sond	55% 15% 15% 5% 15%	3 3 3 0.5	Hours Hours Hours	\$71.59 \$70.27 \$54.38		\$214.77 \$210.81 \$163.14 \$325.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$913.72 \$790.68 \$434.87 \$118.60 \$1,693.53 \$254.03 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$913.72



	REQUEST FOR INFO	DRMATION F	FORM	
RFI NO.:	20	DATE:	4/26/17	
PROJECT:	Forest North Drainage Improvements - Phase 1	RESPONS DATE:	E REQUESTED BY 5/5/17	
то:	Charlotte Gilpin, Vicki Ortega			
REFERENCE:	sheet C-137			
show that the p flatter than 3:1. of the driveway RECOMMEND Please advise a	e Stillforest ROW widths versus the ditch slo proposed ditches will be steeper than 3:1. Planthe data provided from the tables on sheet plocations along Stillforest Street. SED SOLUTION: and ensure slopes still meet 3:1 requirements on the Critical Path.	ease provide a s	solution that will allow d to evaluate the ROV	for ditch slopes V needed at each
	Eddie Church Originator		ten Eschberger Supervisor	
•	olutions were presented for this location: re	•		•
Meadowheath I	erts from Tottenham Ct to Chatterton Ct and Dr or install storm sewer from Tottenham Ct Il be installed from Tottenham Ct to Meadow	t to Meadowhea	th Dr. At the direction	
	Victoria Ortega, PE, KFA		5/10/2017	
	Responder		Date	

Mail original to: HNTB Corporation

101 E Old Settlers Blvd, Ste 100 Round Rock, Texas 78664

Attachments to RFI:



	REQUEST FOR INFO	ORMATION F	ORM
RFI NO.:	22	DATE:	5/11/17
PROJECT:	Forest North Drainage Improvements - Phase 1	RESPONSE DATE:	REQUESTED BY 5/16/17
то:	Charlotte Gilpin, Vicki Ortega		
REFERENCE	E: Sheets WW1, WW6-8, WW16		
PROBLEM:			
calculations s ditch slopes fl needed at each	ne Broademeade ROW widths versus the ditc show that the proposed ditches will be steeper latter than 3:1. The data provided from the tab ch of the driveway locations along Broademee ent. Also, note that this zone is next on the cor	than 3:1. Please bles on sheet WW ede Avenue. Pleas	provide a solution that will allow for 116 was used to evaluate the ROW se advise and ensure slopes still meet
RECOMMEN	DED SOLUTION:		
Driveway 8 al	tion was done for installation of the drainage song Broademeade Avenue. Please verify the		
Driveway 8 al		recommended so	lution and provide an updated
	ong Broademeade Avenue. Please verify the	recommended so	
Driveway 8 ale	ong Broademeade Avenue. Please verify the Eddie Church	recommended so	lution and provide an updated
Driveway 8 ale estimate. RESPONSE: Revised from The proposed of Kensington	ong Broademeade Avenue. Please verify the Eddie Church	Christe S se system to achie	en Eschberger upervisor eve 3:1 side slopes at the intersection
RESPONSE: Revised from The proposed of Kensington 10, 2017. The proposed	Eddie Church Originator response issued 5/16/17. I solution includes adjusting the flowlines of the and Broadmeade and converting the entire selection in the attached processing in t	Christe S See system to achies	en Eschberger upervisor eve 3:1 side slopes at the intersection ewer per GEC provided direction June
RESPONSE: Revised from The proposed of Kensington 10, 2017. The proposed adjustment sh	Eddie Church Originator response issued 5/16/17. I solution includes adjusting the flowlines of the and Broadmeade and converting the entire selection in the attached processing in t	Christe S See system to achies	en Eschberger upervisor eve 3:1 side slopes at the intersection ewer per GEC provided direction June
RESPONSE: Revised from The proposed of Kensington 10, 2017. The proposed adjustment sh	Eddie Church Originator response issued 5/16/17. I solution includes adjusting the flowlines of the and Broadmeade and converting the entire seldesign revisions are shown on the attached pheets.	Christe Christe S e system to achie system to storm se plans and include	en Eschberger upervisor eve 3:1 side slopes at the intersection ewer per GEC provided direction June

Mail original to: HNTB Corporation

101 E Old Settlers Blvd, Ste 100 Round Rock, Texas 78664

Attachments to RFI:



	REQUEST FOR INFO	ORMATION F	ORM
RFI NO.:	24	DATE:	6/14/17
PROJECT:	Forest North Drainage Improvements	RESPONSE DATE:	REQUESTED BY 6/21/17
TO:	Vicki Ortega,_K Friese		
REFERENCE	E: WW15, WW15 & WW1		
PROBLEM:			
shown on the the ROW is s	culvert under Driveway 16, as shown on plans plans. Please confirm that the pipe under Driv hort and the pipes are 24", please confirm tha ditch slopes. Please provide revised sheets (W	veway 16 can be t inlets and an un	extended under "Driveway 17". Since derground system will be necessary to
RECOMMEN	DED SOLUTION:		
Put drainage	pipes underground from Inlet WW206 to south	h side of new "Dri	veway 17",
	210/27/07		and a soliday and
	Eddie Church		yton Weber
	Eddie Church Originator		yton Weber upervisor
	Originator		7 C 10 C 1
RESPONSE: Using field col Driveway 17.	Originator	S	upervisor
Using field col Driveway 17. Additional mo Revised plans Current under that inlet WW: 4) could be us slopes. Inlets	Originator	extended the storensure side slopeserwood system in site. Several inlet 4) to a TY PSL(Fin the Broadmead tments. Inlet WW	m sewer to the upstream side of s are maximum 3:1 at all inlets. acluding the quantity adjustments. ats will require adjustments. Of note is G)(3-5)(3-5). The TY PSL(FG)(4-4)(4- e system where there is space for side
Using field col Driveway 17. Additional mo Revised plans Current under that inlet WW: 4) could be us slopes. Inlets	Originator Configurator Originator Illected data, attached for reference, we have a standard to the system to estare attached with RFI #22 for the entire Wisterstanding is that all inlets for this system are or 204 has changed from a TY PSL(FG)(4-4)(4-4) and in place of a TY PSL(FG)(3-3)(3-3) inlet or 3 WW200 and WW205 will require riser adjusted.	extended the storensure side slopes erwood system in a site. Several inle 4) to a TY PSL(Fon the Broadmead tments. Inlet WW ocations.	m sewer to the upstream side of s are maximum 3:1 at all inlets. acluding the quantity adjustments. ats will require adjustments. Of note is G)(3-5)(3-5). The TY PSL(FG)(4-4)(4- e system where there is space for side

Mail original to:

HNTB Corporation

101 E Old Settlers Blvd, Ste 100 Round Rock, Texas 78664

Attachments to RFI:

ractor:	DeNucci Constructors, LLC.						
t Name:	Forest North Drainage Im	provements	JOB #1604-	068 AWW# 1	W-2016-321	2.146	
ge Order Proposal Num		_				Date:	7/31/2017
ription:	Add for (2) wood gates H	laversham @	Meadowhea	th; Add for	(2) 3x5, 3x5 i	inlets complete p	per RFI 22 &
	24; Add for deleted prefab at 9415 Braeburn Glen.; A	incated MH ba	ise per RFI	2 8 24 Add	for re-Incati	ng 601 F of 3/4"	DI/C untodie
	Position	Quantity	DT U- OT		40.00	784 210	-200
	General Superintendent	Quantity	RT Hrs OT	Hrs	RT Rate \$49.23	OT Rate	Total
	Superintendent Utilities	1	2		\$46.50	11	\$0.00
	Superintendent Concrete		1		\$31.00	- 10	\$93.00
	Operator - Utility				\$20.50		\$0.00
	Operator - Utility				\$23.00	-	\$0.00
	Pipe Layer	1	3		\$19.00	1	\$0.00
	Pipe layer	1	3		\$20.00	1	\$57.00
	Pipe Layer	1 1			\$21.00	1	\$60.00
	Laborer - Utility	1	3	1	\$18.50	1	\$0.00
	Laborer - Utility	1	3		\$19.50	1	\$55.50
	Laborer - Concrete	1	3			14	\$58.50
	Concrete Form Setter	1			\$22.00		\$0.00
	Concrete Finisher	1	1		\$21.50		\$0.00
	Truck Driver		6	-	\$25.00	1	\$0.00
	Surveyors		0		\$35.00	-	\$0.00
	Carrie Marie	1			\$20.50	Cobini	\$0.00
						Subtotal	\$324.00
	Bags - maximizer Conceret		Quantity	Unit		Rate	Total
	Days - maximizer concerer						
	SC Manhala hasa anki		6	Ea		\$6.85 🗸	\$41.10
	SS Manhole - base only		1	EA		\$528.65 4	\$41.10 \$528.65
	SS Manhole - base only PVC pipe and ftgs		-				
			1	EA		\$528.65 \ \$42.84 \	\$528.65
			1	EA		\$528.65 4	\$528.65 \$42.84
actors/Vendors:	PVC pipe and ftgs		1	EA		\$528.65 \ \$42.84 \	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59
ractors/Vendors:			1	EA		\$528.65 \ \$42.84 \	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00
stractors/Vendors:	PVC pipe and ftgs		1	EA		\$528.65 \ \$42.84 \	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59
	PVC pipe and ftgs Wood gates 2 @ 350.00 each		1 1 Description	EA LS		\$528.65 \$42.84 Subtotal	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00
	PVC pipe and ftgs		1 1 Description	EA LS		\$528.65 \$42.84 Subtotal Subtotal Price	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total
	PVC pipe and ftgs Wood gates 2 @ 350.00 each Description		1 1 Description	EA LS		\$528.65 \$42.84 Subtotal	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00
	PVC pipe and ftgs Wood gates 2 @ 350.00 each Description		1 1 Description	EA LS		\$528.65 \$42.84 Subtotal Subtotal Price	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00
	PVC pipe and ftgs Wood gates 2 @ 350.00 each Description		1 1 Description	EA LS		\$528.65 \$42.84 Subtotal Subtotal Price	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00
	PVC pipe and ftgs Wood gates 2 @ 350.00 each Description		1 1 Description	EA LS		\$528.65 \$42.84 Subtotal Subtotal Price	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
cing	PVC pipe and ftgs Wood gates 2 @ 350.00 each Description		1 1 Description	EA LS	Operatino	\$528.65 \(\) \$42.84 \(\) Subtotal \(\) Subtotal \(\) Price \(\) \$4,800.00 \(\)	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00
	PVC pipe and ftgs Wood gates 2 @ 350.00 each Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete		Description Quantity Quantity	EA LS	Operating Cost/Hour	\$528.65 \(\) \$42.84 \(\) Subtotal \(\) Subtotal \(\) Price \(\) \$4,800.00 \(\)	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
g	PVC pipe and ftgs Wood gates 2 @ 350.00 each Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete		Description Quantity 2	Unit EA		\$528.65 \$42.84 \$Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$700.00
	PVC pipe and ftgs Wood gates 2 @ 350.00 each Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete		Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9,600.00
g	PVC pipe and ftgs Wood gates 2 @ 350.00 each Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete		Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9,600.00
	PVC pipe and ftgs Wood gates 2 @ 350.00 each Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete		Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00 \$0.00
	PVC pipe and ftgs Wood gates 2 @ 350.00 each Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete		Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
ors/Vendors:	PVC pipe and ftgs Wood gates 2 @ 350.00 each Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete		Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
	PVC pipe and ftgs Wood gates 2 @ 350.00 each Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete		Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00
	PVC pipe and ftgs Wood gates 2 @ 350.00 each Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete		Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
	PVC pipe and ftgs Wood gates 2 @ 350.00 each Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete Description 303 Mini Excavator		Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00
g	PVC pipe and ftgs Wood gates 2 @ 350.00 each Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete Description 303 Mini Excavator		Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00
	Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete Description 303 Mini Excavator	55%	Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00 \$0.
	PVC pipe and ftgs Wood gates 2 @ 350.00 each Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete Description 303 Mini Excavator	55% 15%	Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1.
	Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete Description 303 Mini Excavator		Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$48.60
g	Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete Description 303 Mini Excavator Labor Labor Burden Labor P & O	15%	Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00 \$0.
g	Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete Description 303 Mini Excavator Labor Labor Burden Labor P & O Material Material P & O		Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00 \$0
ng	Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete Description 303 Mini Excavator Labor Labor Burden Labor P & O Material Material P & O Subcontractor	15% 15%	Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 \$700.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$48.60 \$612.59 \$91.89 \$700.00
g	Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete Description 303 Mini Excavator Labor Labor Burden Labor P & O Material Material P & O Subcontractor P & O	15%	Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal Standby Rate	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 \$700.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00
g	Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete Description 303 Mini Excavator Labor Labor Burden Labor P & O Material Material P & O Subcontractor Subcontractor Subcontractor P & O Bid Item	15% 15%	Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal Subtotal	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00
g	Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete Description 303 Mini Excavator Labor Labor Burden Labor P & O Material Material P & O Subcontractor Subcontractor P & O Bid Item Equipment	15% 15% 5%	Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal Subtotal	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 Total \$9,600.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00 \$0.
	Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete Description 303 Mini Excavator Labor Burden Labor P & O Material Material P & O Subcontractor Subcontractor P & O Bid Item Equipment	15% 15% 5%	Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal Subtotal	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 \$700.00 \$700.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00 \$0.0
ors/Vendors:	Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete Description 303 Mini Excavator Labor Labor Burden Labor P & O Material Material P & O Subcontractor P & O Bid Item Equipment Equipment P&O Bond	15% 15% 5%	Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal Subtotal	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 \$700.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00
rs/Vendors:	Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete Description 303 Mini Excavator Labor Burden Labor P & O Material Material P & O Subcontractor Subcontractor P & O Bid Item Equipment	15% 15% 5%	Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal Subtotal	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 \$700.00 \$700.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00 \$0.0
ors/Vendors:	Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete Description 303 Mini Excavator Labor Labor Burden Labor P & O Material Material P & O Subcontractor P & O Bid Item Equipment Equipment P&O Bond TOTAL	15% 15% 5%	Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal Subtotal	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 \$700.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00
ors/Vendors:	Description 3 x 5, 3 x 5 Inlet complete Description 303 Mini Excavator Labor Labor Burden Labor P & O Material Material P & O Subcontractor P & O Bid Item Equipment Equipment P&O Bond	15% 15% 5%	Description Quantity Quantity	Unit EA	Cost/Hour	Subtotal Subtotal Price \$4,800.00 Subtotal Subtotal	\$528.65 \$42.84 \$0.00 \$612.59 Total \$700.00 \$700.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55.23 \$0.00



REQUEST FOR INFORMATION FORM							
RFI NO.:	23	DATE:	5/30/17				
PROJECT:	Forest North Drainage Improvements	RESPONSE DATE:	REQUESTED BY 6/5/17				
то:	Vicki Ortega,_K Friese						
REFERENCE	: sheet #70 (revised per RFI# 20)						
PROBLEM:							
RFI #18, betw	on Tottenham Court was not adjusted per playeen the proposed storm crossing per original purt is 894.43 and the flowline of the proposed	sheet #77. The	flowline of the existing water lir	ne at			
094.50.							
	DED SOLUTION:						
RECOMMEN	DED SOLUTION: F28 and SF25 to accommodate the existing of the Stillforest Started at the north end of the Stillforest St			the			
RECOMMEN	F28 and SF25 to accommodate the existing as started at the north end of the Stillforest St			the			
RECOMMEN	F28 and SF25 to accommodate the existing	reet drainage sy		the			
RECOMMEN Raise Lines S COA. Work ha	F28 and SF25 to accommodate the existing as started at the north end of the Stillforest St	reet drainage sy	stem, as of 5/26/17.	the			
RECOMMENI Raise Lines S COA. Work has RESPONSE: There is not si Stillforest Stre	F28 and SF25 to accommodate the existing as started at the north end of the Stillforest St	swer over the wat	upervisor erline. The storm sewer designow the existing waterline as sho	n along			
RECOMMENI Raise Lines S COA. Work has RESPONSE: There is not si Stillforest Stre	F28 and SF25 to accommodate the existing as started at the north end of the Stillforest St Ryan Rivera HNTB Originator ufficient cover to raise the proposed storm select north of Tottenham Court has been revised.	swer over the wat d and is now belo	upervisor erline. The storm sewer designow the existing waterline as sho	n along			

Attachments to RFI:

HNTB Corporation

101 E Old Settlers Blvd, Ste 100

Round Rock, Texas 78664

Mail original to:

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL Contractor: DeNucci Constructors, LLC. Project Name: Forest North Drainage Improvements JOB #1604-068 AWW# W-2016-3212.146 Change Order Proposal Number: 15 REV 1 Date: 7/13/2017 Description: Per RFI #23: Stillforest Zone - Lower Storm line along Tottenham Ct. Including: lowering Line SF23 12"; Lowering line SF 25 24": Raise inlet SF22 4"; Raise inlet SF24 18"; Raise inlet SF26 24". 230 LF of trench safety systems. June 5-12 work completed. Labor: Position Quantity RT Hrs OT Hrs RT Rate OT Rate Total General Superintendent \$49.23 \$0.00 Superintendent Utilities 16 \$44.29 \$708.64 Superintendent Concrete \$31.00 \$0.00 Operator - Utility 16 \$19.50 Operator - Utility \$312.00 16 \$22.00 Pipe Layer Pipe layer \$352.00 16 \$18.00 \$288.00 16 \$19.00 Pipe Layer \$304.00 1 16 \$20.00 Laborer - Utility \$320.00 16 \$17.00 \$272.00 Laborer - Utility 1 16 \$18.50 \$296.00 Laborer - Concrete \$22.00 \$0.00 Concrete Form Setter \$21.50 \$0.00 Concrete Finisher \$25.00 \$0.00 Truck Driver 6 \$35.00 \$210.00 Surveyors \$20.50 \$0.00 Subtotal \$3,062.64 Material Description Quantity Unit Rate 1' 3x3 inlet riser Total 3 ea \$166.00 \$498.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Subtotal \$498.00 Subcontractors/Vendors: Description Total Subtotal \$0.00 **Unit Pricing** Description Quantity Unit Price Total Trench safety 230 LF \$3.00 \$690.00 Traffic Control Month Existing \$3,200.00 \$192.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Subtotal \$882.00 Operating Equipment: Description Quantity Unit Cost/Hour Standby Rate Total 314 Excavator 16 Hours \$71.59 \$1,145.44 314 Hammer 16 Hours \$54.38 \$870.08 Dump Truck Freightliner - 18 CY 1 day \$650.00 \$650.00 Dump Truck - Freightliner 12 CY 2 day \$350,00 \$700.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Subtotal \$3,365.52 Labor \$3,062.64 Labor Burden 55% \$1,684.45 Labor P & O 15% \$459.40 Material \$498.00 Material P & O 15% \$74.70 Subcontractor

\$0.00 Subcontractor P & O 5% \$0.00 **Bid Item** \$882.00 Equipment \$3,365.52 Equipment P&O 15% \$504.83 Bond 1% \$100.27 96.50 TOTAL \$10,631.81 Additional days requested: 2 \$9746.04